Chapter 3:  Graduation/Transfer/General Education
www.evc.edu 202016-2017 EVC Catalog
Chapter 3:  Graduation/General Education/Transfer
Evergreen Valley College is authorized by the Board of
Governors of the California Community Colleges to grant
the Associate in Arts degree for Transfer, Associate in
Science degree for Transfer, Associate in Arts degree,
Associate in Science degree and Certificate of

 CHAPTER 3:  Graduation/Transfer/General Education
www.evc.edu 282016-2017 EVC Catalog
IDENTIFICATION NUMBERING SYSTEM (C-ID)
The Course Identification Numbering System (C-ID) is a statewide numbering system independent from the course numbers
assigned by local California community colleges.  A C-ID number next to a course signals that participating California colleges
and universities have determined that courses offered by other California community colleges are comparable in content and
scope to courses offered on their own campuses, regardless of their unique titles or local course number.  Thus, if a schedule
of classes or catalog lists a course bearing a C-ID number, for example COMM 110, students at that college can be assured
that it will be accepted in lieu of a course bearing the C-ID COMM 110 designation at another community college.  In other
words, the C-ID designation can be used to identify comparable courses at different community colleges. However, students
should always go to www.assist.org to confirm how each college’s course will be accepted at a particular four-year college or
university for transfer credit.
The C-ID numbering system is useful for students attending more than one community college and is applied to many of the
transferable courses students need as preparation for transfer.  Because these course requirements may change and
because courses may be modified and qualified for or deleted from the C-ID database, students should always check with a
counselor to determine how C-ID designated courses fit into their educational plans for transfer.
The following is a list of Evergreen Valley College courses with C-ID designation approval as of August, 2016. For a regularly
updated list, please go to the ASSIST database at www.assist.org. This list will be updated regularly as courses receive
approval for C-ID designation.
C-ID Course  EVC Course   C-ID Course  EVC Course   C-ID Course  EVC Course
ACCT 110 ACCTG-001A  CHEM 102 CHEM-030B  JOUR 110 JOURN-014
ACCT 120 ACCTG-001B  CHEM 110 CHEM-001A  MATH 110 MATH-063
AJ 110 AJ-010  CHEM 120S CHEM-001B  MATH 120 MATH -052
AJ 120 AJ-011  CHEM 160S CHEM-012A,
CHEM-012B
 MATH 130 MATH-061
AJ 122 AJ-013  COMM 110 COMS-020  MATH 140 MATH-062
AJ 124 AJ-0112  COMM 120 COMS-040  MATH 220 MATH-072
AJ 140 AJ-015  COMM 130 COMS-010  MATH 230 MATH-073
AJ 150 AJ-115  COMM 140 COMS-045  MATH 240 MATH-078
AJ 160 AJ-019  COMM 150 COMS-035  MATH 250 MATH-079
AJ 200 AJ-116  COMM 180 COMS-018  MATH 851 MATH-022
AJ 220 AJ-111  COMP 112 COMSC-020  MUS 120 MUSIC-010A
ANTH 120 ANTH-063  COMP 122 COMSC-075  MUS 130 MUSIC 010B
ARTH 100 ART-090  COMP 142 COMSC-077  PHYS 105 PHYS-002A
ARTH 120 ART-092  ECON 201 ECON-010B  PHYS 110 PHYS-002B
ARTH 130 ART-096  ECON 202 ECON-010A  PHYS 205 PHYS-004A
ARTH 150 ART-093  ENGL 100 ENGL-001A  PHYS 210 PHYS-004B
ARTS 100 Art-012  ENGL 105 ENGL-001C  PHYS 215 PHYS-004C
ARTS 101 Art-013  ENGL 120 ENGL-001B  PSY 110 PSYCH-001
ARTS 200 ART-055A  ENGL 130 ENGL-084A  PSY 115 PSYCH-060
ARTS 205 ART-025  ENGL 135 ENGL-084B  PSY 120 PSYCH-099